Government of Jammu & Kashmir Science & Technology Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Promotion of District Coordinators/Assistant Directors to the post of Deputy Directors .

Reference :(i)OM No GAD/(Vig)36-NOC/2016-IT/ST dated 30-01-2020. (ii)Minutes of Departmental Promotion Committee held on12-05-2020

Government Order No: 96 JK (ST) of 2020 Dated: 97 .05.2020

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee, Sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of Sh Sanjay Kumar Kharoo and Sh Bilal Ahmad Bhat District Coordinators/Assistant Directors to the posts of Deputy Directors J&K Science Technology and Innovation Council against available vacancies on regular substantive basis in the Pay **Level-10A(56600-179800)** w.e.f 12-05-2020 i.e the date of the meeting of Departmental Promotion Committee

By Order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/

(Bipul Pathak), IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government, Science & Technology Department

No. ST/Adm//23/C/2019

Copy to the:-

A.

Dated 27-05-2020

- 1. Principal Accountant General J&K Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Govt. Science & Technology Department (Chairman Departmental Promotion Committee) for information
- 5. Vice Chancellor University of Jammu/Kashmir(Member Departmental Promotion Committee) for information
- 6. Secretary to Govt. General Administration Department
- 7. Director, Indian Institute of integrative Medicine(Member Departmental Promotion Committee)
- 8. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 9. Additional Secretary to Government, General Administration Department(Administration),(*Member Departmental Promotion Committee*)
- 10. Additional Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department, (Member Secretary Departmental Promotion Committee)
- 11. Financial Advisor/Chief Accounts Officer Science Technology
- Department. (Co-opted Member Departmental Promotion Committee)
- 12. Additional Director J&K Science Technology and Innovation Council.
- 13. Concerned Officers
- 14. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary
- 15. Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 16. Accounts Officer J&K Science, Technology and Innovation Council.
- 17. Government Order file/Stock file (w.3.s.c.).
- 18. Personal file.

014196 (Shafiq Ahmad), KAS,

Additional Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department